



Order at Exh. 1

This is a suit for partition, possession and declaration.

2. This court has confronted with the parties. Thus, this court has come to the conclusion that the dispute between the parties can be settled vide mediation. The court is eyeing the possible settlement of dispute. Thus, it would be just and proper to refer the parties and send the proceeding for mediation.

3. It is made clear that the proceeding conducted in mediation is confidential in nature and in case of failure of the mediation in settling the dispute, said failure will not affect the merits of the case.

4. Further, if the parties come to an agreeable terms of settlement in mediation, the mediator will record the said terms and get the same signed by both the parties as well as their advocates and forward the same to the court for further orders.

5. In case of negative report pertaining to settlement, neither the parties nor their advocates shall disclose any discussion between them during the mediation to the court.

6. Thus, the parties to the proceeding are directed to appear before the mediator on panel **Mr. D.M.Potdar on 05/11/2019 at 11.00 a.m.** The report of mediator be submitted within the period of two months without fail.

7. Hence, this order.

Place : Radhanagari.
Date : 19/10/2019.

(M. H. Shitole)
C.J.J.D., Radhanagari.

I Affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same, word to word, as per the original Order.

Name of the Stenographer	U.S.Telang Stenographer L.G.
Name of Court	Civil Judge, Junior Division & Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Radhanagari.
Date of Dictation	19/10/2019
Order signed by the P.O. On	19/10/2019
Order uploaded on	19/10/2019